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Baptisms of White
(31)
 
Moses-Carter A Basterd Son of Elizabeth Maloney By the Speakers Moses Was Born
 
William Son of James Anderson & Hannah his Wife Born January 2d:

 
Elizabeth Daughter of James & Elizabeth Bell Was Born Febr: 16

 
William Son of Robert & Ann Bond His Wife Was Born Febr 12

 
John Grierson Son of William Rind & Clementine-Jane His Wife Was born March 16

 
John Mc:Carty Son of William Sealy Lane & Courtney His Wife Was Born Decr. 28

 
Son of Alixander Purdy & Mary His Wife Was Born March 17th:

 
Sarah Daughter of Richard Street & Dianna His Wife Was Born Febr 26th

 
Elzabeth Daughter of Israel Allways & Martha His Wife free Mulattas
Was Born March 13th

 
Robert Son of Tomkins Martyr & Martha His Wife Was Born March 15th
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Richard Son of Abraham Cole & Ann His Wife Was Born January 26th:

 
Son of James & Francis Southall his Wife Was Born April 21.

 
John Son of James Jones & Margrett His Wife free Mullatto Born March 28th.

 
Elizabeth Daughter of George Wilson & Elizabeth His Wife Was Born May 4th

 
Ann Daughter of John Dewbre & Mary His Wife Was Born March 30th:

 
Mary Daughter of the Honble: Robert Carter & Frances His Wife Was Born
Febr 27th 1767: and Baptized May 30th:

 
Fanny Daughter of Benjm. & Martha Waller His Wife Was Born april 6th:

& Baptized April 19th

 

Sally Daughter of Richard & Sarah Brown His Wife Was Born June 4th:
and Baptized July 12th:

 
Susannah Daughter of Suky Chavis a free Mullata Was Born June 21th
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Mary Daughter of Jonathan Prosser & Mary his Wife August 19th:

 
Francis Son of Francis Durfey & Elizabeth His Wife Born october 10th:

 
John Son of Edmond Sanders and Ann His Wife Was Born october 4th:

 
Elizabeth Jackson Daughter of John Timson and Sarah His Wife Was Born october, 9th:

and Baptized Novm: 15th:

 
John Son of John White and Mary his Wife Was Born october. 11th:

Baptized Novm: 15th:

 
William Twins Bastards of Mary Meace Widow of Peter Meace Was Born
&
Ann Novm: 9th: 1767 and Baptised same Day
 
Mary A Bastard Daughter of Sarah Penney Was Born October 3d: 1767 and Baptized
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Collection ID: Mss. 91 B 38
Transcription Modernized: Baptisms of White

(31)
 
Moses-Carter A Basterd Son of Elizabeth Maloney By the Speakers Moses Was Born
 
William Son of James Anderson & Hannah his Wife Born January 2

 
Elizabeth Daughter of James & Elizabeth Bell Was Born February 16

 
William Son of Robert & Ann Bond His Wife Was Born February 12

 
John Grierson Son of William Rind & Clementine-Jane His Wife Was born March 16

 
John McCarty Son of William Sealy Lane & Courtney His Wife Was Born December 28

 
Son of Alexander Purdy & Mary His Wife Was Born March 17

 
Sarah Daughter of Richard Street & Dianna His Wife Was Born February 26

 
Elzabeth Daughter of Israel Allways & Martha His Wife free Mulattas
Was Born March 13

 
Robert Son of Tomkins Martyr & Martha His Wife Was Born March 15

 
Richard Son of Abraham Cole & Ann His Wife Was Born January 26
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Son of James & Francis Southall his Wife Was Born April 21

 
John Son of James Jones & Margrett His Wife free Mullatto Born March 28

 
Elizabeth Daughter of George Wilson & Elizabeth His Wife Was Born May 4

 
Ann Daughter of John Dewbre & Mary His Wife Was Born March 30

 
Mary Daughter of the Honorable Robert Carter & Frances His Wife Was Born
February 27 1767 and Baptized May 30

 
Fanny Daughter of Benjamin & Martha Waller His Wife Was Born April 6

& Baptized April 19

 

Sally Daughter of Richard & Sarah Brown His Wife Was Born June 4
and Baptized July 12

 
Susannah Daughter of Suky Chavis a free Mullata Was Born June 21

 
Mary Daughter of Jonathan Prosser & Mary his Wife August 19
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Francis Son of Francis Durfey & Elizabeth His Wife Born October 10

 
John Son of Edmond Sanders and Ann His Wife Was Born October 4

 
Elizabeth Jackson Daughter of John Timson and Sarah His Wife Was Born October, 9

and Baptized November 15

 
John Son of John White and Mary his Wife Was Born October 11

Baptized Novm: 15

 
William
& Twins Bastards of Mary Meace Widow of Peter Meace Was Born
Ann November 9 1767 and Baptized same Day
 
Mary A Bastard Daughter of Sarah Penney Was Born October 3 1767 and Baptized
 

Dates: 1767
Subject Headings: Church records and registers --Virginia-- Williamsburg.
Birth
Baptism
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